
#  UIW (11-9, 11-9 Southland) -vs- #  New Orleans (9-12, 3-6 Southland)
03/15/2026 at New Orleans, LA (Maestri Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Goff, Bryson (3-1)
Loss: Garcia, EJ (1-2)
HBP: Garcia, EJ, Goff, Bryson, Garvey, Jack
PB: Adcox, Jayden (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rob Schlicher First: Brandon Castille Third Base: Mark Arata 
Start: 1:05 PM   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 425   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UIW 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 7 9 1
New Orleans 1 2 5 0 0 2 1 0 X 11 13 0

UIW 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Newberry, Preston rf 5 0 0 0 0 3 0
Tabor, Cole ss 4 1 0 0 1 3 3
DeJesus, Tony 1b 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Weaver, Jake lf 5 2 2 4 0 2 0
Cymbalista, Colin c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Carrion, Enrico c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Garritano, Tyler dh 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Anderson, Drake 2b 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
Hernandez, Ryder 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Enriquez, Cris PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Martinez, Ryan PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lyssy, Thomas 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rucker, Trent cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Garcia, EJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKay, Gus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blease, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fuller, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 9 6 5 14 7

2B: Garritano, Tyler (2)
HR: Weaver, Jake (2)
HBP: Hernandez, Ryder (1); Cymbalista, Colin (1)
E: Cymbalista, Colin (1)

New Orleans 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Owen cf/rf 4 0 2 2 0 2 1
Tidwell, Eli 3b/2b 4 2 1 1 1 1 3
Curley, Miles dh 4 2 2 2 1 1 0
Biddick, Dylan rf/lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rogers, Evan 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Loupe, Collin 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Newman, Kruise 1b 3 3 2 1 0 1 1
Castillo, Eddie lf 3 1 1 4 0 1 0
    Hepworth, Carson cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adcox, Jayden c 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Valentin, Kareh ss 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Garvey, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lycette, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 13 11 2 10 5

HR: Tidwell, Eli (1); Castillo, Eddie (1); Curley, Miles (1)
SF: Smith, Owen (1)
SB: Smith, Owen (1); Valentin, Kareh (1); Tidwell, Eli (1); Rogers,
Evan (2); Newman, Kruise (1)
HBP: Castillo, Eddie (1); Newman, Kruise (1)
DP: 1

UIW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garcia, EJ (L, 1-2) 5.0 9 8 8 1 6 0 0 2 0 23 27 4 5 87
McKay, Gus 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 11
Blease, Chase 1.2 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 32
Fuller, Landon 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 14
Totals 13 11 11 2 10 1 0 2 0 35 40 6 7 144

New Orleans IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Goff, Bryson (W, 3-1) 5.0 4 5 4 4 5 0 0 1 0 18 23 7 2 85
Garvey, Jack 3.0 4 2 2 1 7 0 0 1 0 12 14 1 0 61
Lycette, Luke 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 12
Totals 9 7 6 5 14 0 0 2 0 34 41 8 3 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UIW - Top of 1st UIW UNO
Newberry,Preston flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Tabor,Cole struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
DeJesus,Tony lined out up the middle putout by 2b (0-2 KKF). 0 0

New Orleans - Bottom of 1st UIW UNO
Smith,Owen struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0
Tidwell,Eli homered to right field, RBI (2-1 FBB). 0 1
Curley,Miles flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 0 1
Biddick,Dylan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 1

UIW - Top of 2nd UIW UNO
Weaver,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Cymbalista,Colin hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBBFB). 0 1
Cymbalista,Colin advanced to second base on a passed ball. 0 1
Garritano,Tyler doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Cymbalista,Colin scored from second base, unearned. 1 1
Anderson,Drake struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 1
Hernandez,Ryder flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 1 1

New Orleans - Bottom of 2nd UIW UNO
Rogers,Evan singled up the middle (0-0). 1 1
Rogers,Evan stole second base. 1 1
Newman,Kruise singled to right center, RBI (2-2 FBBK); Rogers,Evan scored from second base. 1 2
Castillo,Eddie hit by pitch (0-0 B); Newman,Kruise advanced to second base. 1 2
Adcox,Jayden struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 2
Valentin,Kareh grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-0); Newman,Kruise advanced to third base;
Castillo,Eddie advanced to second base. 1 2
Smith,Owen infield singled to the pitcher's mound, RBI (0-0); Newman,Kruise scored; Castillo,Eddie
advanced to third base. 1 3
Smith,Owen stole second base. 1 3
Tidwell,Eli struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 3

UIW - Top of 3rd UIW UNO
Rucker,Trent popped up to second base (1-1 KB). 1 3
Newberry,Preston flied out to right center putout by cf (1-0 B). 1 3
Tabor,Cole struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 1 3

New Orleans - Bottom of 3rd UIW UNO
Curley,Miles singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BK). 1 3
Biddick,Dylan lined out to rf (2-2 FKFBBF). 1 3
Rogers,Evan infield singled to short (1-0 B); Curley,Miles advanced to second base. 1 3
Newman,Kruise hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); Curley,Miles advanced to third base; Rogers,Evan advanced to
second base. 1 3
Castillo,Eddie homered to left field, 4RBI (0-1 K); Curley,Miles scored; Rogers,Evan scored from second
base; Newman,Kruise scored from first base. 1 7
Adcox,Jayden singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FKB). 1 7
Valentin,Kareh singled to right center (0-0); Adcox,Jayden advanced from first base to third base. 1 7
Smith,Owen sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Adcox,Jayden scored; Valentin,Kareh advanced to second base. 1 8
Tidwell,Eli grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 1 8

UIW - Top of 4th UIW UNO
DeJesus,Tony walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 8
Weaver,Jake homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); DeJesus,Tony scored from first base. 3 8



Cymbalista,Colin singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BF). 3 8
Garritano,Tyler walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cymbalista,Colin advanced to second base. 3 8
Anderson,Drake walked (3-0 BBBB); Cymbalista,Colin advanced to third base; Garritano,Tyler advanced to
second base. 3 8
Hernandez,Ryder grounded into double play to third base, 3b to c to 1b (1-1 KB); Cymbalista,Colin out at
HP on the play, 3b to c; Garritano,Tyler advanced to third base; Anderson,Drake advanced to second base. 3 8
Rucker,Trent struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 3 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

New Orleans - Bottom of 4th UIW UNO
Curley,Miles walked (3-2 BFBKBFB). 3 8
Biddick,Dylan flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 8
Rogers,Evan reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-0); Curley,Miles out at second base, 1b to ss. 3 8
Rogers,Evan stole second base. 3 8
Newman,Kruise struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 3 8

UIW - Top of 5th UIW UNO
Newberry,Preston struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBFS). 3 8
Tabor,Cole walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 8
DeJesus,Tony flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 8
Weaver,Jake homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); Tabor,Cole scored from first base. 5 8
Cymbalista,Colin fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 5 8

New Orleans - Bottom of 5th UIW UNO
Castillo,Eddie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBFBF). 5 8
Adcox,Jayden struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 5 8
Valentin,Kareh struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 5 8

UIW - Top of 6th UIW UNO
UNO pitching change: Garvey,Jack replaces Goff,Bryson. 5 8
Garritano,Tyler struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 5 8
Anderson,Drake singled to right center (1-0 B). 5 8
Hernandez,Ryder hit by pitch (0-2 FSB); Anderson,Drake advanced to second base. 5 8
Rucker,Trent infield singled to third base (0-0); Anderson,Drake advanced to third base; Hernandez,Ryder
advanced to second base. 5 8
Newberry,Preston struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 5 8
Tabor,Cole fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-0 BB). 5 8

New Orleans - Bottom of 6th UIW UNO
UIW pitching change: McKay,Gus replaces Garcia,EJ. 5 8
Smith,Owen infield singled to first base (1-2 BKK). 5 8
Smith,Owen advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 5 8
Smith,Owen out at third base, cf to 3b. 5 8
Tidwell,Eli walked (3-2 BFBBFFB). 5 8
UIW pitching change: Blease,Chase replaces McKay,Gus. 5 8
Tidwell,Eli stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Cymbalista,Colin (E2). 5 8
Curley,Miles homered to deep right field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Tidwell,Eli scored. 5 10
Biddick,Dylan flied out to cf (1-2 BFFF). 5 10
Rogers,Evan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF). 5 10

UIW - Top of 7th UIW UNO
DeJesus,Tony struck out looking (2-2 KBSBFK). 5 10
Weaver,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 5 10
Cymbalista,Colin struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 5 10



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Orleans - Bottom of 7th UIW UNO
Newman,Kruise singled to second base (1-2 FFB). 5 10
Newman,Kruise stole second base. 5 10
Castillo,Eddie struck out looking (2-2 SBFBFK). 5 10
Adcox,Jayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K); Newman,Kruise advanced to third base. 5 10
UIW defensive substitution: Carrion,Enrico replaces Cymbalista,Colin at c 5 10
Valentin,Kareh singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Newman,Kruise scored. 5 11
Valentin,Kareh stole second base. 5 11
Smith,Owen struck out looking (3-2 BBFBFFK). 5 11

UIW - Top of 8th UIW UNO
Garritano,Tyler doubled to left field (3-1 BBSB). 5 11
Anderson,Drake walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 5 11
UIW substitution: Enriquez,Cris pinch hitting for Hernandez,Ryder. 5 11
Enriquez,Cris singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-2 FBSBB); Garritano,Tyler scored from
second base; Anderson,Drake advanced from first base to third base. 6 11
UIW substitution: Martinez,Ryan pinch running for Enriquez,Cris. 6 11
Rucker,Trent struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFFS). 6 11
Martinez,Ryan out at second base, c to ss to 1b; Anderson,Drake scored. 7 11
Newberry,Preston struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 7 11

New Orleans - Bottom of 8th UIW UNO
UIW substitution: Lyssy,Thomas replaces Martinez,Ryan at 3b, batting 8th. 7 11
UIW pitching change: Fuller,Landon replaces Blease,Chase. 7 11
Tidwell,Eli flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBF). 7 11
Curley,Miles struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 7 11
Biddick,Dylan struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 11

UIW - Top of 9th UIW UNO
UNO position change: Smith,Owen now playing rf from cf 7 11
UNO position change: Tidwell,Eli now playing 2b from 3b 7 11
UNO position change: Biddick,Dylan now playing lf from rf 7 11
UNO substitution: Loupe,Collin replaces Rogers,Evan at 3b, batting 5th. 7 11
UNO substitution: Hepworth,Carson replaces Castillo,Eddie at cf, batting 7th. 7 11
UNO pitching change: Lycette,Luke replaces Garvey,Jack. 7 11
Tabor,Cole struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 7 11
DeJesus,Tony singled to left center (0-0). 7 11
Weaver,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS). 7 11
Carrion,Enrico grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 7 11

New Orleans - Bottom of 9th UIW UNO


